503564385 11/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DETAMORE	08/19/2015
STEVIN GEHRKE	08/17/2015
EMILY BECK	08/21/2015
CORY BERKLAND	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
Street Address:	240 STRONG HALL
Internal Address:	1450 JAYHAWK BOULEVARD
City:	LAWRENCE
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14918229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: kmoesinger@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: MASCHOFF BRENNAN PLLC

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K1262.10065US02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. BENNS	
SIGNATURE:	/ Jonathan M. Benns / Reg. #53983	
DATE SIGNED: 11/11/2015		

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 037010 FRAME: 0957

503564385

PATENT REEL: 037010 FRAME: 0958 MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300 Park City, Utah 84098

	ASSIGNMENT
	he undersigned, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", have made an invention d HYDROGEL PRECURSORS HAVING NANOPARTICLES. Preferred embodiments
of said	invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:
	is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No, with a filing date of
\boxtimes	was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2014 as Application Serial No. 62/066,164.
	is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No, filed
	ttorneys of Maschoff Brennan are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing hen known.)
1450 J	assignee, The University of Kansas, having a principal place of business at 240 Strong Hall, ayhawk Boulevard, Lawrence, Kansas 66045, desires to secure the entire right, title and tin said invention and the patent application filed thereon.
	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby viedge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States, international, or foreign patent application and in all subsequent United States, international, or foreign utility or regular patent applications, patent cooperation treaty (PCT) applications, nationalization applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and/or any other country.

The right to claim the benefit of any prior or subsequent related United States, international, or foreign patent applications.

ASSIGNMENT (K1262.10065US01)

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, subsequent United States, international, or foreign utility or regular patent applications, patent cooperation treaty (PCT) applications, nationalization applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues, and other United States, international, or foreign applications and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said application.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT (K1262.10065US01)

Inventor 1		
Michael		Detamore
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITYALOR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature: <u></u>	Nichael Stames	Date <u>Augus F-19</u> , 2015
		•
STATE OF KS)	
COUNTY OF DOLGAS	: ss,.)	
acknowledged under oath be	before me person described and who signed the foregon described and who signed the foregon of the same as himself/herself free act and deed an NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at BTBC	and knows the contents thereof and d for the purposes set forth therein.
My Commission Expires:		
8/8/18	CHELSEA DELYNN NU Notary Public State of Kansas My Commission Expires	ILLAYT

Inventor 2		•
Stevin		Gehrke
(GIVEN NAME)	MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature:		Date <u>Aug . (7</u> , 2015
STATE OF <u>KS</u>	~ · ·	
COUNTY OF POUGLAS	: ss)	
On AWWS+ known to me to be the pers acknowledged under oath b		and knows the contents thereof and
	Chelsex	hutall
	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at <u>BTBC</u>	wrence
My Commission Expires:		
8118/18	CHETZEV DETANN MALLYTF	

8 23	ven	tre	3
.a. 3.2	3.8-88	63.55	•

Emily		Beck
(GIVEN NAME) (A	AIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature:	Ulluk	Date <u>08 21/15</u> , 2015
	Ţ,	
STATE OF <u>KS</u>)		
COUNTY OF DOUGLES		
acknowledged under oath before me	that he/she has read the sa	
My Commission Expires:	Decilies the Manda and the Manda	
8/18/18	CHELSEA DELYNI Notary Pu State of Ka My Commission Expire	iblic

Inventor 4		
Cory		Berkland
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature:	Ceny MV	Date 10/30 ,2015
acknowledged under oath bei	" and the total	fater-
My Commission Expires:		
8/18/18		
	No.	DELYNN NUTTALL ary Public of Kansas Expires 8/18/16

ASSIGNMENT (K1262.10065US01)